Property History

Application No:
Address:

Proposal:

24/00281/TPO

10 Ouseley Road, Old Windsor, Windsor, SL4 2SQ

T1 - Cedar tree - Crown lifting to 5m above ground level (017/2003/TPO).

Planning History

Application No.
10/01432/TPO

14/01427/TPO

15/03038/TPO

18/03078/TPO

21/02341/TPO

24/00281/TPO

Description

Consent to reduce longer
lateral branches and deadwood
a Deodar Cedar (T3) and
deadwood prune (remove dead,
diseased, damaged and crossing
branches) a Cedar (T4)

Consent to thin lower lateral
limbs up to a height of 8m from
ground level of Tl Horse
Chestnut by no more than 20%
and reduce regrowth from
previous height reduction of T2
Cedar to an appropriate growth
point no less than 0.5m above
the previous reduction point
and tip reduce extremities of
remaining crown to the
southwest to uniform height.

(T11) Cedar - reduce the
branch, in the mid crown which
is overhanging the neighbouring
property in a south westerly
direction, by approximately
I.5m. This would leave a crown
radius of no less than é6m.

3 x Cedar trees - Reduce in
height by 10 metres, giving a
final height | Im and spread of
é6m (TPO 17 of 2003).

Tl - Ceder - 3 m maximum
reduction to lateral growth to
the upper 9 m of the canopy
leaving the spread at
approximately 7-8 m (TPO 17
of 2003).

T1 - Cedar tree - Crown lifting

to 5m above ground level
(017/2003/TPO).

Status Opened
PRPA 02.07.2010
PERM 08.05.2014
PERM 03.09.2015
REF 23.10.2018
PERM 27.07.2021
REC 31.01.2024

Closed
02.09.2010

03.07.2014

16.12.2015

02.01.2019

28.10.2021

Appeals History




Application No. Description Status Opened Closed

Enforcement History

Application No. Description Status Opened Closed




