## **Property History**

**Application No:** 24/00281/TPO

Address: 10 Ouseley Road, Old Windsor, Windsor, SL4 2SQ

**Proposal:** TI - Cedar tree - Crown lifting to 5m above ground level (017/2003/TPO).

Planning History							
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed			
10/01432/TPO	Consent to reduce longer lateral branches and deadwood a Deodar Cedar (T3) and deadwood prune (remove dead, diseased, damaged and crossing branches) a Cedar (T4)	PRPA	02.07.2010	02.09.2010			
14/01427/TPO	Consent to thin lower lateral limbs up to a height of 8m from ground level of T1 Horse Chestnut by no more than 20% and reduce regrowth from previous height reduction of T2 Cedar to an appropriate growth point no less than 0.5m above the previous reduction point and tip reduce extremities of remaining crown to the southwest to uniform height.	PERM	08.05.2014	03.07.2014			
15/03038/TPO	(TII) Cedar - reduce the branch, in the mid crown which is overhanging the neighbouring property in a south westerly direction, by approximately 1.5m. This would leave a crown radius of no less than 6m.	PERM	03.09.2015	16.12.2015			
18/03078/TPO	3 x Cedar trees - Reduce in height by 10 metres, giving a final height 11m and spread of 6m (TPO 17 of 2003).	REF	23.10.2018	02.01.2019			
21/02341/TPO	TI - Ceder - 3 m maximum reduction to lateral growth to the upper 9 m of the canopy leaving the spread at approximately 7-8 m (TPO 17 of 2003).	PERM	27.07.2021	28.10.2021			
24/00281/TPO	TI - Cedar tree - Crown lifting to 5m above ground level (017/2003/TPO).	REC	31.01.2024				

## **Appeals History**

Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
<b>Enforcement History</b>	1			
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed